

FIELD TICKET

Client MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

Well EENU 304S

Job Description Surface

Print Date July 28, 2018



Field Ticket # FT-09172-GOX4H50202-95895

MATERIALS

Product Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	List Price	Gross Amount	Disc (%)	Net Amount
L100112	ACCELERATOR, SALT, CHLORIDE, CALCIUM, A-7P, PELLETS	LB	1,697.0000	\$2.40	\$4,072.80	76.00	\$977.47
L100275	Cement Additive, Sodium Metasilicate A-2	LB	912.0000	\$3.28	\$2,991.36	76.00	\$717.93
L100318	CEMENT EXTENDER, GYPSUM, A-10	LB	912.0000	\$0.72	\$656.64	76.00	\$157.59
L013156	Cement Nose, 8-5/8 in.	EA	1.0000	\$460.00	\$460.00	43.00	\$262.20
L488168	CEMENT, ASTM TYPE I	SK	660.0000	\$44.11	\$29,112.60	76.00	\$6,987.02
L017068	CENTRALIZER,8-5/8"NON-WELD	EA	10.0000	\$246.40	\$2,464.00	76.00	\$591.36
L100120	EXTENDER, BENTONITE	LB	1,824.0000	\$2.08	\$3,793.92	76.00	\$910.54
1000080	FLOAT COLLAR, 8-5/8 IN	EA	1.0000	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	76.00	\$636.00
L100295	IntegraSeal CELLO	LB	330.0000	\$5.76	\$1,900.80	76.00	\$456.19
L415082	IntegraSeal KOL	LB	2,425.0000	\$1.20	\$2,910.00	76.00	\$698.40
L86718	PLUG,CEMENT 8.6 TOP	EA	1.0000	\$287.04	\$287.04	76.00	\$68.89
L100404	SALT,SODIUM CHLORIDE, A-5	LB	1,176.0000	\$1.04	\$1,223.04	76.00	\$293.53
Product Material Subtotal:					\$52,522.20		\$12,757.12

SERVICES

Product Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	List Price	Gross Amount	Disc (%)	Net Amount
S-100004	Cement Crew Mobilization-Demobilization Fee	EA	1.00	\$10,880.00	\$10,880.00	91.00	\$979.200
S-100475	Cement head	EA	1.00	\$2,656.00	\$2,656.00	91.00	\$239.040
S-100049	Cement pump charge, 1,001-2,000 feet/ 301-600 m	4/HR	1.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.00	91.00	\$421.200
S-100072	Circulating Equipment	JOB	1.00	\$5,248.00	\$5,248.00	91.00	\$472.320
S-100001	Mileage - vehicle heavy weight	MI	50.00	\$18.96	\$948.000	91.00	\$85.320

Cementing Treatment



Injection Rate (bpm)	Fluid Density (ppg)
Injection Pressure (psi)	ISIP (psi)
Type of Squeeze	FSIP (psi)
Operators Max SQ Pressure (psi)	

COMMENTS

Treatment Report

Job Summary

Set @ 1783

PRESSURE TEST LINES TO 2500 PSI
222 BBL LEAD CEMENT AT 12.1 #/g
40 BBL TAIL CEMENT AT 15.2 #/g
RELEASE PRE-LOADED PLUG
DISPLACE 60 BBL AT 5 BPM
DISPLACE LAST 50 BBL AT 2 BPM
BUMP PLUG 600 -1200 PSI
70 BBL OF CEMENT BACVK TO
SURFACE

FIELD TICKET

Client MERIT ENERGY COMPANY
Well EENU 304S
Job Description Long String
Print Date August 03, 2018



Field Ticket # FT-09457-G8Y5X30202-32775

MATERIALS

Product Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	List Price	Gross Amount	Disc (%)	Net Amount
L100318	CEMENT EXTENDER, GYPSUM, A-10	LB	1,863.0000	\$0.72	\$1,341.36	78.00	\$295.10
L013152	Cement Nose, 5-1/2 in.	EA	1.0000	\$561.00	\$561.00	64.00	\$201.96
L488168	CEMENT, ASTM TYPE I	SK	165.0000	\$44.11	\$7,278.15	78.00	\$1,601.19
L100022	CEMENT, CLASS H, HSR	SK	93.0000	\$50.27	\$4,675.11	78.00	\$1,028.52
L100317	CEMENT, FLY ASH (POZZOLAN)	SK	93.0000	\$25.68	\$2,388.24	78.00	\$525.41
L017064	CENTRALIZER,5-1/2"NON-WELD	EA	20.0000	\$193.05	\$3,861.00	78.00	\$849.42
L017116	Collars and Cement Baskets, 5-1/2 in.	EA	1.0000	\$1,283.75	\$1,283.75	78.00	\$282.43
L100290	DISPERSANT, CD-31	LB	32.0000	\$14.74	\$471.68	78.00	\$103.77
L100120	EXTENDER, BENTONITE	LB	681.0000	\$2.08	\$1,416.48	78.00	\$311.63
L015395	FLOAT COLLAR,CEM,5-1/2"K55	EA	1.0000	\$1,243.00	\$1,243.00	68.00	\$397.76
L488015	FLUID LOSS, FL-52	LB	156.0000	\$23.28	\$3,631.68	78.00	\$798.97
L101196	FOAM PREVENTER, FP-25	LB	69.0000	\$14.52	\$1,001.88	78.00	\$220.41
L488466	GELLANT WATER, GW-86	LB	14.0000	\$73.12	\$1,023.68	78.00	\$225.21
L488735	IntegraGuard ULTRA CONCENTRATE	GAL	12.0000	\$159.60	\$1,915.20	0.00	\$1,915.20
L100295	IntegraSeal CELLO	LB	88.0000	\$5.76	\$506.88	78.00	\$111.51
L415082	IntegraSeal KOL	LB	1,750.0000	\$1.20	\$2,100.00	78.00	\$462.00
L86710	PLUG,CEMENT 5.5 TOP	EA	1.0000	\$1,026.48	\$1,026.48	78.00	\$225.83
L100404	SALT,SODIUM CHLORIDE, A-5	LB	2,468.0000	\$1.04	\$2,566.72	78.00	\$564.68
L100121	SAND, S-8, Silca Flour, 200 Mesh	LB	1,286.0000	\$0.48	\$617.28	20.00	\$493.82
L017348	STAGE TOOL,CEM,5-1/2"N80,BRD-L	EA	1.0000	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00	60.00	\$4,598.00
Product Material Subtotal:					\$50,404.57		\$15,212.82

SERVICES

Cementing Treatment



Operators Max SQ Pressure (psi)

COMMENTS

Treatment Report

Set @ 6475

1st Stage- 185sx 2nd Stage- 115sx

RH - 51sx

pump 12bbls ultra flush spacer, pump 56bbls of cement, drop plug, displaced wit 37bbls of fresh water/switch to 112bbls of mud, bump plug checked if float holds. dropped opening tool and open dvtool with 1700psi, pumped 12bbls of ultra flush spacer, pumped 39bbls of cement, displaced with 116bbls of fresh water. bumped plug/ check if float holds. rig down

Job Summary

job summary on job log